®�2009. The engine for construction.
15-50 kW at 1500 -3000 rpm
These are the characteristics of the 2009:
3 and 4 cylinder naturally aspirated in-line engines.
4 cylinder also as turbocharged version.
Water cooled .
Compact engine design.
Innovative and efficient injection- and combustion system.

Specific fuel consumption 4) g /kWh | lb/hp-hr 235 | 0.381 235 | 0.381 235 | 0.381
Weight to DIN 70020, Part 7A kg | lb 180 | 397 205  | 452 210 | 463
u Model designationu Dimensions
Engine type A B C
D 2009 L 3 m m | inch 597 | 23.5 490 | 19.3 612 | 24.1
D 2009 L 4 m m | inch 680 | 26.7 490 | 19.3 612 | 24.1
TD 2009 L 4 m m | inch 696 | 27.4 518 | 20.4 633 | 24.9
TD 2009 L 4
Number of cylinders
L = in-line engine
Engine family designation
T = Turbocharged
D = Diesel engine
O
rd
e
r
n
o
.
0
0
3
1
2
0
8
3
 /
 0
3
 /
 2
0
0
4
 /
 V
M
-V
u Standard engines
®�
DEUTZ AG
DEUTZ MOTOR
Deutz-Mülheimer Str. 147 -149
D-51063 Köln
Phone: + 49 (0) 2 21 - 8 22 - 0
Telefax: + 49 (0) 2 21 - 8 22 - 25 68
Internet: www.deutz.de
eMail: info@deutz.deThe engine company.
1000
D 2009 L 3
P (kW)
25
20
15
10
5
1400 1800 2200 2600 3000 n (min )
-1
T (Nm)
110
105